

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST REFERENCE NO 2014-011

Your request has now been considered under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (the Act) and we provide our response below.

You asked:

The amount spent by the Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner on promotional materials – by which I mean pens, banners, post it notes, notepads, etc – since the OPCC began work.

I'd also be interested in the list of what objects, materials etc which have been purchased as promotional materials.

Your request for information has been considered under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (the Act) and our response is as follows:

- 1. The total amount spend on promotional items is £7420.
- 2. Items purchased as promotional materials are:
 - Pens
 - Balloons
 - Notepads
 - Logobugs
 - 'Pop up' banners
 - Various promotional videos
 - Various information leaflets